	Docket No.:	04-013 ( Page 1 of 2
FORM PTG-1595 (Modified) 03-24-20	05 <u>EET</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp(4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LogalStar POSA/REV02		Patent and Trademark Office
		<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10286095		al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):
Jay S. WALKER Bruce SCHNEIER	Name: WALKER DIGITAL	., LLC
Magdalena M. FINCHAM	Address: 1177 High Ridge F	
James A. JORASCH		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<u>Suite 128</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		······································
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Stamford	State/Prov.: CT
Other	Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 06905
Execution Date: _06.16.04, 06.10.04, 06.17.04, 06.12.04	Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/849,622 May 19, 2004 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)	0PR/FINANCE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	ō
Name: Michael D. Downs	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
Registration No. 50,252		or insufficiency should be
Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	credited or debited to de	
		spoar account
Five High Ridge Park	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charge</li> </ul>	
Five High Ridge Park City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT	Authorized to be charge     Authorized to be charge     8. Deposit account number:	
·		
City: <u>Stamford</u> State/Prov.: <u>CT</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>06905</u>		
City: <u>Stamford</u> State/Prov.: <u>CT</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>06905</u>	8. Deposit account number;	ad to deposit account
City: <u>Stamford</u> State/Prov.: <u>CT</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>06905</u> <u>08/03/2004 ECOOPER 00000068 500271 10849622</u> DO NO <b>1 FC:8021</b> 40.00 DA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	8. Deposit account number;	ad to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0704

2004

-----

÷

			Docket No	o.: 04-013	Page 2 of	2
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0014 (=xp.4/94)			T			COMMERCE demark Office
Copyright 1996-97 LagalStar POBA/REV02	PAICN	JUNLI			-	_
Tab settings 📥 📥 🔻 💙 🛛 💙	•	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>		V anto or con	▼ w thoroof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks:	Please record t	he attached orig	jinar docum		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael D. DOWNS Robert C. TEDESCO		Name: <u>W</u>	address of rece ALKER DIGITA 1177 <u>High Ridge</u>	AL, LLC		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🖾 No	Suite 128				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛛 Assignment 🔲 M	erger					
-	hange of Name	City: Stam	ford	Sta	ate/Prov.:	<u>CT</u>
□ Other		Country: L	J.S.A.	ZIF	: <u>06905</u>	
Execution Date: 06.25.04, 06.25.04		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es)		l Yes 🖾	No
If this document is being filed together wir Patent Application No. Filing dat 10/849,622 May 19, 20	æ		date of the appletent No.(s)	lication is:		
	Additional numbers	Yes	X No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	espondence	6. Total num	ber of applicatio	ins and pate	nts involve	d: 1
Name: Michael D. Downs	······································	7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00	
Registration No. 50,252			ed - Any exces			d be
Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAG	EMENT, LLC	- credite	ed or debited to	deposit acco	ount	
Five High Ridge Park		Author	rized to be charg	ged to depos	sit account	
	,	8. Deposit ac	count number:			
City: Stamford State/	/Prov.: <u>CT</u>	50-0271				
Country: U.S.AZIP:	06905				<u></u>	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, a of the original document.	the foregoing inform	nation is true and	d correct and ar	y attached (	copy is a tr	ие сору
Michael D. Downs	Muha	el Jours		July 29	9, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Total nu	mber of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attact	iments, and	7	Date	

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0705

2005

Assignment of Rights, Title and I	nterest	in Invention	Docket No.
-7 (Multiple inventors; sing	gle assig	nee)	04-013
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title ar	nd interes	t: (check all that apply):	_
🖄 United States of America rights, title a	nd intere	st in the invention	
S Foreign rights, title and interest in the			
United States Patent Application Seria	I No.	0/849,622	
Date of Execution:		Date of Filing: May 19. 2004	
United States Provisional Patent Apple	ication Se	rial No.	
United States Patent No(s).			
International (PCT) Patent Applicatio	n Serial .	No.	
Other (specify)			
Tille of the Invention METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROMOTING TH			TION CARD
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROMOTING TH	E GELEU		TON CRAD
		,	
Inventors (assignors)			
Name	Name		
Jay S. WALKER	260 Osc	scaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877	
Bruce SCHNEIER	101 Eas	ast Minnehaha Parkway, Minneapolis, MN 55419	
Magdalena M. FINCHAM	125 Flor	orida Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877	
James A. JORASCH			, CT 06901
Michael D. DOWNS	94 Sout	uthfield Avenue, #601, Stamford, CT 06902	
Robert C. TEDESCO	19 L'Her	mitage Drive, Huntington, CT 064	184
	-		
		·····	
	L		
Assignee			
Name		Address	
WALKER DIGITAL, LLC	1177 Hi	ah Ridge Road	
	Suite 12 Stamfor	8 d, CT 06905	

[Page 1 of 5 ]

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0706

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	04-013

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignec;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name		Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER		
Bruce SCHNEIER	······································	
Magdalena M. FINCHAM		
James A. JORASCH		
Michael D. DOWNS	·····	
Robert C. TEDESCO		
	·	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Page 2 of 5 ]

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0707

		hts, Title a inventors;		est in Inventio signee)	on	Docket No. 04-013	
(Although notarizatio	n is not nec	essary, it will be		<u>Notarization</u> ima facie evidence oj	execution pursuant to	9 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this at Stamford	Noth	day of	June	, in the year	2004	2	
State of Connecticut					(Signature of In	ventor)	
County of Fairfield							<b>.</b>
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this MICHAEL D NOTARY MY COMMISSION EX	foregoing	instrument day of TON	to be a fre		he year 2004	nted that he or she is authority	orized u
Executed this at		day of	May	, in the year	(Notary Pu 2004	Ϧ[tc)	
State of County of					(Signature of in	ventor)	
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	peared   foregoing	Bruce SCHNE instrument day of	to be a fre	e act and deed lay, in t	and also represe. he year	nted that he or she is autho	orized to
	100111				(Notary Pu		
Executed this at Stamford State of Connecticut	174	day of	June	, in the year	(Signature)	ventor)	
County of Fairfield						÷	
execute the same this MICHAEL	foregoing	instrument day of NTON	to be a fre		and also represent he year Notary Pul	nted that he or she is awith	Figed to
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

[Page 3 of 5 ]

Assignment of R	Rights, Title an ple inventors; s	ad Intere	est in Inventi signee)	on		Docket No. 04-013
			<u> </u>			
(Although notarization is not	necessary, it will be c	considered pr	<u>Notarization</u> ima facie evidence	of execution pursuan	(10 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this	day of	May	, in the year	2004		
olamicio						
				(Signature of	Inventor)	
nte of Connecticut						
unty of Fairfield						
fore me personally appeare to acknowledged the forego ecute the same this	d Jay S. WALKE oing instrument day of	to be a fr	ee act and dee Aay , in	d and also repre 1 the ycar 200	sented that he 4	or she is authorize
				(Nbtary	Public)	······································
Executed this	day of Jun	May	, in the year	- 2004		
Kulls Forgo Bonn, A Fictofield, MN	NA-	***		$ \rightarrow $		E CON
				(Signature o	f Inventor)	ANNE ELIZ Notan Minn Commission Expires
tate of Minnesota						
county of Dakoth						
Sefore me personally appears who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this \ ට	zoing instrument	ElER to be a fi Strange f		ed and also repro n the year CELL	esented that he Paul	
Executed this	day of	Мау	, in the yea	 *		
f Stamford						
						, 
State of Connecticut				(Signature i	oj (liventor)	
County of Fairfield						
Before me personally appear	ed Magdalena M going instrument day of	1. FINCHAI to be a f	ree act and de	ed and also repr in the year	csented that he	or she is authoriz
who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this						

Page 4 of 5 1

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0709

1

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. 04-013
Notarization	
(Allhough notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution p	
Executed this 12 th day of dome , in the year 2004	
State of Connecticut	ture of Inventor)
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared James A. JORASCH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also execute the same this day of <u>Jame</u> in the year MICHAEL D. BRINTON	represented that he or she is authorized 2004
NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	Notary Public)
Executed this ast day of June, in the year 2004 It Stamford	Down
State of Connecticut	atture of Inventor)
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared Michael D. DOWNS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also execute the same this $asim free set of a set of the set of th$	represented that he of she is authorized 2004
MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMESSION EXPIRES JAN 31, 2007	Notary Public)
Executed this 25th day of June, in the year 2004 at Stamford	ature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut	anure of Inventor)
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also execute the same this $35^{+1}$ day of June , in the year	represented that he or she is authorized 2004
MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PLEILIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 31, 2007	2. (Notary Public)

[Page 5 of 5]

**RECORDED: 08/02/2004**